of Nazareth,   in Borough Council assembled,   that the Borough seeks the assistance of the 2025 

Northampton County Public Safety Grant Program to help fund the purchase of fifteen (15) MSA  

Millennium CRBM Gas Masks and the necessary peripheral accessories plus provide the necessary 

training for use of the new masks. The Borough seeks eleven thousand, nine hundred and seventy 

seven ($11,977.00) dollars in grant assistance and is prepared to provide the required match in the 

amount of five thousand, nine hundred and ninety dollars and forty five cents ($5,990.45) in grant 

match funding to make this acquisition become a reality.  Borough Council has chosen President